CHAPTER 9.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION FOUR (4) OF CHAPTER THIRTY-FOUR (34), GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. Section four (4) of chapter thirty-four (34) of Directors—term general statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventyeight (1878) is hereby amended, by adding at the end of the first proviso of said section the following words: "And also the number of directors, their term of office and the manner of their election."

of office-manner of election.

This act shall take effect and be in force from When act to and after its passage.

take effect.

Approved March 9, 1885.

CHAPTER 10.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION NINE (9) OF CHAPTER FIFTY-FOUR (54) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF MINNESOTA OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO THE RENDERING OF AC-COUNTS BY EXECUTORS AND ADMINISTRATORS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: $\dot{}$

Section nine (9) of chapter fifty-four (54) of the general statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) is hereby amended so as to read and be as follows, to-wit:

"Every executor or administrator shall render his account of his administration within one (1) year from the time of his receiving letters testamentary or of administration; and the court shall extend said time beyond the period of one (1) year, whenever the time for selling the estate or paying debts has been extended, or when upon good cause shown for any other reason it shall appear to be for the

When executor or administrator to render account of his administration -when time may be extend-